spiraxsarco.com
Fig. 1.3.2  A sophisticated feedtank system where
the water is being heated by steam injection
Boiler feedtank systems
2
B o i l e r  f e e d t a n k  s y s t e m s
Fresh
water in

an IT-1600 immersion tube,
and 2 off 250 mm gaskets.
Ordering designation:
1 off MU 250 PN16; 1 off IT
250-1 600 PN16; 2 off 250 mm
gaskets PN16.
spiraxsarco.com
9
Spirax Sarco steam injectors are available in three sizes to
cover most requirements. They ensure quiet but vigorous
mixing of steam and feedwater to drive off the dissolved
oxygen content down to approximately 2 ppm. This action
minimises the amount of Oxygen scavenging chemicals
required. The temperature of the feedwater is maintained at
a high steady level for smooth boiler operation.
Steam Injection Systems
Feedtank level controls
The design and operation of water softening plant calls for full flowrate and never a trickle. The flow is therefore normally
controlled by switching a pump or valve on and off. This may suit the softener but is not ideal for a number of reasons. Heat
from boiler blowdown is not so easily recovered, flash steam in the condensate return is more difficult to condense and it is
difficult to achieve an even feedwater temperature. Ideally an intermediate softened water storage tank should be used and
the flow from it to the main feedtank controlled smoothly using a Spirax Sarco modulating control valve system.
10
B o i l e r  f e e d t a n k  s y s t e m s
The Spirax Sarco stainless steel vent head is designed to ‘fit and forget’. It will ensure venting of any excess flash steam
from the feedtank and the separation of any entrained condensate.
Vent heads
Description Size Inlet connection A B C Weight
VHT2 DN50  2" Screwed BSP 203 137 - 2.08
  Screwed NPT 203 137 - 2.08
  Screwed BSP 203 145 - 2.70
VHT3 DN80  3" Screwed NPT 203 145 - 2.70
  Flanged EN 1092 PN16 or ASME 150 203 173 192 3.65
VHT4 DN100  4" Flanged EN 1092 PN16 or ASME 150 304 237 224 6.31
VHT6 DN150  6" Flanged EN 1092 PN16 or ASME 150 403 302.5 280 10.76
VHT8 DN200  8" Flanged EN 1092 PN16 or ASME 150 403 314 334 12.28
VHT10 DN250 10" Flanged EN 1092 PN16 or ASME 150 503 372.5 406 19.17
VHT12 DN300 12" Flanged EN 1092 PN16 or ASME 150 503 343.5 483 22.29
Screwed
Flanged
A
A
C
B
B
spiraxsarco.com
11
spiraxsarco.com
Operating Companies Manufacturing Sites Sales Offices Distributors
SB-P401-01-EN Issue 7 © Copyright 2021. Spirax Sarco is a registered trademark of Spirax-Sarco Limited.
Some products, services or solutions may not be available in certain markets.
Spirax-Sarco Limited, Charlton House, Cheltenham,
Gloucestershire, GL53 8ER, UK
T  +44 (0)1242 521361
F  +44 (0)1242 573342
E  enquiries@uk.spiraxsarco.com